$.8 billion and $8.8 billion, respectively, and an offsetting reduction in Unobligated balances available
of $8.0 billion. The effect of this restatement on the Combined Statement of Budgetary Resources is
as follows:

The amounts reported in the Statement of Budgetary Resources are in agreement with the summary
totals presented in the Budget of the United States Government. Amounts reported for the
Operations appropriation were adjusted to eliminate the effect of transfers between the AATF and
the General Fund components of this account because they overstated budgetary resources and
obligations. The Required Supplementary Information section of this report includes a schedule of
budgetary resources by each of FAA’s major fund types.

Budget authority as reported in the Combined Statements of Budgetary Resources includes amounts
made available to FAA from general, trust and special funds. In contrast, appropriations received as
reported in the Consolidated Statements of Changes in Net Position pertains only to amounts made
available to FAA from general funds. The following is a reconciliation of these amounts:

2003

Originally Effect of 2003

stated restatement As restated

Budgetary resources

Budget authority 15,846,546$   797,917$   16,644,463$

Unobligated balance brought forward,

   transfers and other 9,682,455$   (8,749,605)$   932,850$

Status of budgetary resources

Unobligated balance available 8,627,893$   (7,951,688)$   676,205$

2004 2003

Combined Statement of Budgetary

  Resources - budget authority 17,615,716$   16,644,463$

Less amounts made available to FAA

from AATF dedicated collections (14,582,668)   (13,371,222)

Less special fund aviation user fees (123)   -

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net

  Position - appropriations received 3,032,925$   3,273,241$

96

In FY 2004, FAA had rescissions of budgetary resources to Grants-in-Aid to Airports of $20.1 million;
Operations of $20.8 million; and the AATF of $65.0 million. In FY 2003, a rescission of budgetary